PROPOSED ORDINANCE 22-53

Be it enacted by the Quorum Court of the County of Faulkner, State of Arkansas. An Ordinance to be entitled: An Appropriation Ordinance to amend and supplement Faulkner County Ordinance 21-45 (December 16, 2021), and to declare an emergency.

Section 1: \$25,071.47 is transferred from within the CARES Act Fund (1005), department 0400, Sheriff, from expenditure code 4004-Machinery & Equipment to the

following expenditure codes:

\$ 5,456.25 3009-Other Professional Services \$19,615.22 3093-Misc. Law Enforcement Equipment

Section 2: \$3,687.48 is appropriated from the CARES Act Fund (1005), to department 0400,

Sheriff, to expenditure code 4004-Machinery & Equipment.

Section 3: The adoption of this Ordinance is an emergency and therefore, an emergency is

hereby declared to exist, and this Ordinance shall be in effect immediately.

James Baker

Approved by the Quorum Court on November 15, 2022.

Attest: Affirm:

Margaret Darter Faulkner County Secretariat

Faulkner County Secretariat Faulkner County Judge Faulkner County, Arkansas Faulkner County, Arkansas

Dated: November 15, 2022 Dated: November 15, 2022